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CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASS


4820.   SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has sanctioned or allocated funds for the construction of bypass

Deya via Kaya on the National Highway No.-8 passing through Udaipur district of Rajasthan;

and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


 (a) & (b): Six laning Greenfield project of Udaipur bypass with total project cost of Rs.725.95

crore has been approved by Ministry for implementation by National Highways Authority of

India on hybrid annuity mode. The proposed bypass starts from km 287/400 (Kaya village) of

NH-8 and connects NH-76 at km 118/500 (Debari).
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